## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
James F. YOUNG	09/19/2002
Scott KOENIG	09/24/2002
Leslie S. JOHNSON	09/25/2002

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MEDIMMUNE, INC.	
Street Address:	35 West Watkins Mill Road	
City:	Gaithersburg	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20878	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12707527

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (858)314-1150

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-314-1200

Email: scgenua@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: JONES DAY

Address Line 1: 222 East 41st Street

Address Line 2: Sandra Genua

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017-6702

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	99073-999238	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sandra Genua	

Total Attachments: 4

source=10271-155-999\_MedImmune assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024256 FRAME: 0051

501152361

source=10271-155-999\_MedImmune assignment#page2.tif source=10271-155-999\_MedImmune assignment#page3.tif source=10271-155-999\_MedImmune assignment#page4.tif

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned James F. Young, 14809 Mockingbird Drive, Darnestown, MD 20874, Scott Koenig, 10901 Ralston Road, Rockville, MD 20852, and Leslie S. Johnson, 20147 Laurel Hill Way, Germantown, MD 20874, hereby sells, assign and transfer to MedImmune, Inc ("Assignee") having a place of business at 35 West Watkins Mill Road, Gaithersburg, Maryland 20878, a Maryland Corporation, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, their entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries, including Canada, in and to the improvements(s) known as United States Application Serial No. 09/796,848, filed 1 March 2001, U.S. Provisional Application 60/186,252, filed 1 March 2000, and international Application PCT/US01/06815, filed 1 March 2001, and/or executed on even date herewith and is entitled:

#### HIGH POTENCY RECOMBINANT ANTIBODIES AND METHODS FOR PRODUCING THEM

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other countries, including Canada, on any of said improvements, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all other countries on said improvements (hereinafter collectively, the "Improvements".

The undersigned further agrees that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said Improvements in its own name; and, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on all such Improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said Improvements and the history thereof; and do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said Improvements and for vesting title to said Improvements and all applications for patent and all patents on said improvements in Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives.

The undersigned hereby represents and warrants to Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage. license or other right or agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned and that full right to convey the same as expressed herein is possessed by the undersigned.

The undersigned hereby grants power to Alan J. Grant (Reg. No. 33,389), John G. Gilfillan, III (Reg. No. 22,746); Elliot M. Olstein (Req. No. 24,025); Raymond J. Lillie (Reg. No. 31,778); William Squire (Reg. No. 25,378); and John N. Bain (Reg. No. 18,651) to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. Address correspondence and telephone calls to Alan Grant c/o of Carella, Byrne, Bain, Gilfillan, Cecchi, Stewart & Olstein, 6 Becker Farm Road, Roseland, New Jersey 07068

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite their signature(s):

Inventor's Signature: James F. Young Date: 9-19-0>

STATE OF Marked COUNTY OF Montagomery SS .:

Before me this 161th day of September , 2002, personally appeared the above named individual(s), to me known to be the person(s) who are described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

**Notary Public** 

EDWARD I. AMAYA NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND My Commission Expires January 4, 2006

> CARELLA, BYRNE, BAIN, GILFILLAN, CECCHI, STEWART & OLSTEIN 6 Becker Farm Road - Roseland, NJ 07068 - (973) 994-1700

Docket No. 469201-526 #148396v1

	POTENCY RECO	OMBINANT AN	ITIBODIES AND METHODS FOR PRODUCING
THEM	· 460201 526		
Docket No.	: 469201-526		
Inventor's Signa	ture:	Date	
	Scott Koe	nig	
STATE OF	, COUNTY OF	SS.:	
			2002 personally appeared the above named individual(s) to me
Before	e me this day of e person(s) who are describ	ed in and who execu	, 2002, personally appeared the above named individual(s), to me ted the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that
they executed th	ne same of their own free w	ill for the purpose the	ein expressed.
		Notary Public	
Inventor's Signa	ture:	Date	
	Leslie S. Joh	nson	
STATE OF	, COUNTY OF	SS.:	
Before	e me this day of		, 2002, personally appeared the above named individual(s), to me
known to be the	person(s) who are describ ne same of their own free w	ed in and who execu	ted the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that
tney executed tr	ie same of their own free w	iii ioi tile baibose tile	eni expressed.

**Notary Public** 

CARELLA, BYRNE, BAIN, GILFILLAN, CECCHI, STEWART & OLSTEIN 6 Becker Farm Road - Roseland, NJ 07068 - (973) 994-1700

Docket No. 469201-526

Page 2

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned James F. Young, 14809 Mockingbird Drive, Darnestown, MD 20874, Scott Koenig, 10901 Ralston Road, Rockville, MD 20852, and Leslie S. Johnson, 20147 Laurel Hill Way, Germantown, MD 20874, hereby sells, assign and transfer to Medlmmune, Inc ("Assignee") having a place of business at 35 West Watkins Mill Road, Gaithersburg, Maryland 20878, a Maryland Corporation, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, their entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries, including Canada, in and to the improvements(s) known as United States Application Serial No. 09/796,848, filed 1 March 2001, U.S. Provisional Application 60/186,252, filed 1 March 2000, and international Application PCT/US01/06815, filed 1 March 2001, and/or executed on even date herewith and is entitled:

#### HIGH POTENCY RECOMBINANT ANTIBODIES AND METHODS FOR PRODUCING THEM

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other countries, including Canada, on any of said improvements, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all other countries on said improvements (hereinafter collectively, the "Improvements".

The undersigned further agrees that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said Improvements in its own name; and, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on all such Improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said Improvements and the history thereof; and do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said Improvements and for vesting title to said I mprovements and all a pplications for patent and all patents on said improvements in Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives.

The undersigned hereby represents and warrants to Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other right or agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned and that full right to convey the same as expressed herein is possessed by the undersigned.

The undersigned hereby grants power to Alan J. Grant (Reg. No. 33,389), John G. Gilfillan, III (Reg. No. 22,746); Elliot M. Olstein (Reg. No. 24,025); Raymond J. Lillie (Reg. No. 31,778); William Squire (Reg. No. 25,378); and John N. Bain (Reg. No. 18,651) to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. Address correspondence and telephone calls to Alan Grant c/o of Carella, Byrne, Bain, Gilfillan, Cecchi, Stewart & Olstein, 6 Becker Farm Road, Roseland, New Jersey 07068

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite their signature(s):

Inventor's Signature:	Date:
James F. Young	Date.
STATE OF , COUNTY OF \$S.:	
Before me this day of known to be the person(s) who are described in and who e they executed the same of their own free will for the purpos	, 2002, personally appeared the above named individual(s), to me executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that e therein expressed.
Notary P	ublic

CARELLA, BYRNE, BAIN, GILFILLAN, CECCHI, STEWART & OLSTEIN

6 Becker Farm Road - Roseland, NJ 07068 - (973) 994-1700

Page 2 THEM

# Title: HIGH POTENCY RECOMBINANT ANTIBODIES AND METHODS FOR PRODUCING

Docket No.: 469201-526

Inventor's Signature:

STATE OF MD, COUNTY OF montgomeny

Very Pate: 9/24/00 Noting Public States Maryland Noting Public States Maryland My commission expires April 16,200

Before me this <u>24th</u> day of <u>5eptember</u>, 2002, personally appeared the above named individual(s), to me known to be the person(s) who are described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that \_\_\_\_, 2002, personally appeared the above named individual(s), to me they executed the same of their own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

**Notary Public** 

Joseph .E. Paniget Notary Public State of Maryland My commission expires April 16,2066

Inventor's Signature:

Leslie S. Johnson

STATE OF MD , COUNTY OF Mentagement SS .:

Before me this 57th day of systembar, 2002, personally appeared the above named individual(s), to me known to be the person(s) who are described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Date: 9/25/02

**Notary Public** 

CARELLA, BYRNE, BAIN, GILFILLAN, CECCHI, STEWART & OLSTEIN 6 Becker Farm Road - Roseland, NJ 07068 - (973) 994-1700

Docket No. 469201-526

RECORDED: 04/19/2010